Poodoo42934

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: J.	GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES, (Proposed corpo	INC. – rate name - must include s	ouffix)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er e	n		
:	•		100003226 -04/27/00 *****87.50			3 8814 -01064019) *****87.50		
Enclosed is an origina \$70.00 Filing Fee	and one(1) copy of the articles \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$131. Filing For Certified & Certified	ee, il Copy iicate	**			
FROM:	1319 EGRETS LANDIN	inted or typed)		, vo Seci				
•	941-596-2679	State & Zip	34108	APR 27 PM 12: BETARY OF STAJ AHASSEE, FLORI				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

J. GRAHAM AND ASSOCIATES, inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1319 EGRETS LANDING STE. 101 NAPLES, FLORIDA

34108

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

INTERIOR DESIGN / HOME FURNISHINGS

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

FIVE HUNDRED (500)

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s) and address(es):

Janet Graham 1319 Egrets Landing #101

Naples, Florida 34108

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Janet Graham 1319 Egrets Landing #101

Naples, Florida 34108 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Janet Graham 1319 Fgrets Landing #101 Naples, Fl 34108

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agen

Signature/Incorporator

9/29/C

Date